

CASS COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
 BID LETTING DATE: DECEMBER 22, 2022 @ 1:00 P.M.
 PAGE 1 OF 2

PROJECT NO. CH2302 & CB2304 GRADING, BASE, SURFACING, STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT, & INCIDENTALS CASS HWY 17; FROM 1.576' SOUTH AND 4.856' NORTH OF 64TH AVE S 64TH AVE S; FROM 383' WEST AND 610' EAST OF CASS HWY 17		ESTIMATED QUANTITIES			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Northern Improvement Company P.O. Box 2846 4000 12th Avenue NW, Fargo, ND 58108-2846		Gladen Construction Inc 40759 Us 71 N, Laporte, MN 56461		Park Construction Company 1481 81st Ave NE, Minneapolis, MN 55432		Border States Paving PO Box 2586, Fargo, ND 58108-2586		R.J. Zavoral and Sons, Inc. 1706 Bygland Road SE PO Box 435, East Grand Forks, MN 56721		Mark Sand & Gravel Co. 525 Kennedy Park Road, Fergus Falls, MN 56537	
ITEM	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX. QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,465.00	\$15,465.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$33,800.00	\$33,800.00	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$46,761.00	\$46,761.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	201	REMOVAL OF TREES & BRUSH	L SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$54,600.00	\$54,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$101,255.00	\$101,255.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3	202	REMOVAL OF FLAG POLE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$788.00	\$788.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	202	REMOVE & RESET LIGHT POLE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,405.00	\$1,405.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
5	202	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	L SUM	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$150,700.00	\$150,700.00	\$143,500.00	\$143,500.00	\$196,400.00	\$196,400.00	\$150,831.21	\$150,831.21	\$510,000.00	\$510,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00
6	202	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SY	1,209	\$5.00	\$6,045.00	\$12.50	\$15,112.50	\$15.00	\$18,135.00	\$9.35	\$11,304.15	\$17.30	\$20,915.70	\$8.25	\$9,974.25	\$21.75	\$26,295.75
7	202	SAW BITUMINOUS SURFACING - FULL DEPTH	LF	380	\$5.00	\$1,900.00	\$3.75	\$1,425.00	\$9.00	\$3,420.00	\$9.85	\$3,743.00	\$14.70	\$5,586.00	\$20.40	\$7,752.00	\$10.00	\$3,800.00
8	202	REMOVAL OF CULVERTS - ALL TYPES & SIZES	LF	374	\$25.00	\$9,350.00	\$25.00	\$9,350.00	\$34.00	\$12,716.00	\$30.20	\$11,294.80	\$35.70	\$13,351.80	\$16.20	\$6,058.80	\$100.00	\$37,400.00
9	203	COMMON EXCAVATION - TYPE A	CY	9,614	\$5.00	\$48,069.25	\$11.50	\$110,559.28	\$10.40	\$99,984.04	\$6.60	\$63,451.41	\$10.90	\$104,790.97	\$11.65	\$112,001.35	\$35.00	\$336,484.75
10	203	COMMON EXCAVATION - WASTE	CY	5,715	\$15.00	\$85,722.30	\$10.00	\$57,148.20	\$11.50	\$65,720.43	\$11.30	\$64,577.47	\$12.10	\$69,149.32	\$9.60	\$54,862.27	\$10.00	\$57,148.20
11	203	TOPSOIL	CY	6,822	\$10.00	\$68,220.00	\$8.00	\$54,576.00	\$9.00	\$61,398.00	\$10.10	\$68,902.20	\$9.45	\$64,467.90	\$4.95	\$33,768.90	\$22.50	\$153,495.00
12	203	TOPSOIL - IMPORTED	CY	1,375	\$5.00	\$6,875.00	\$20.50	\$28,187.50	\$22.00	\$30,250.00	\$23.70	\$32,587.50	\$23.10	\$31,762.50	\$50.00	\$68,750.00	\$67.20	\$92,400.00
13	203	BORROW - EXCAVATION	CY	3,967	\$15.00	\$59,505.00	\$26.25	\$104,133.75	\$20.50	\$81,323.50	\$8.40	\$33,322.80	\$21.60	\$85,687.20	\$42.00	\$166,614.00	\$35.00	\$138,845.00
14	210	BOX CULVERT EXCAVATION	EA	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$120,600.00	\$120,600.00	\$218,626.42	\$218,626.42	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
15	210	FOUNDATION FILL	CY	2,632	\$25.00	\$65,800.00	\$66.00	\$173,712.00	\$63.00	\$165,816.00	\$54.50	\$143,444.00	\$66.20	\$174,238.40	\$42.00	\$110,544.00	\$35.00	\$92,120.00
16	210	FOUNDATION PREPARATION - BOX CULVERT	EA	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$137,300.00	\$137,300.00	\$132,437.16	\$132,437.16	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
17	216	WATER	M GAL	330	\$20.00	\$6,600.00	\$32.00	\$10,560.00	\$18.00	\$5,940.00	\$52.20	\$17,226.00	\$55.40	\$18,282.00	\$37.00	\$12,210.00	\$100.00	\$33,000.00
18	230	SUBGRADE PREPARATION - TYPE A - 6IN	MILE	1.25	\$15,000.00	\$18,750.00	\$25,000.00	\$31,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,625.00	\$13,700.00	\$17,125.00	\$16,300.00	\$20,375.00	\$13,600.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,625.00
19	251	SEEDING CLASS III	ACRE	8.46	\$2,000.00	\$16,920.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,306.00	\$800.00	\$6,768.00	\$1,120.00	\$9,475.20	\$1,100.00	\$9,306.00	\$1,260.00	\$10,659.60	\$800.00	\$6,768.00
20	253	HYDRAULIC MULCH	ACRE	8.46	\$2,000.00	\$16,920.00	\$1,975.00	\$16,708.50	\$1,800.00	\$15,228.00	\$2,010.00	\$17,004.60	\$1,970.00	\$16,666.20	\$2,250.00	\$19,035.00	\$1,800.00	\$15,228.00
21	255	ECB TYPE 1	SY	90	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$5.25	\$472.50	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$5.35	\$481.50	\$5.25	\$472.50	\$6.00	\$540.00	\$2.00	\$180.00
22	255	TRM TYPE 1	SY	970	\$8.00	\$7,760.00	\$8.00	\$7,760.00	\$2.25	\$2,182.50	\$8.20	\$7,954.00	\$8.05	\$7,808.50	\$9.00	\$8,730.00	\$2.25	\$2,182.50
23	256	RIPRAP - SALVAGE	CY	75	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$63.00	\$4,725.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$118.00	\$8,850.00	\$63.10	\$4,732.50	\$48.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00
24	256	RIPRAP GRADE III	CY	177	\$100.00	\$17,700.00	\$105.00	\$18,585.00	\$100.00	\$17,700.00	\$143.00	\$25,311.00	\$105.00	\$18,585.00	\$168.00	\$29,736.00	\$140.00	\$24,780.00
25	260	SILT FENCE UNSUPPORTED	LF	975	\$3.00	\$2,925.00	\$3.15	\$3,071.25	\$2.25	\$2,193.75	\$3.20	\$3,120.00	\$3.15	\$3,071.25	\$3.60	\$3,510.00	\$2.25	\$2,193.75
26	260	REMOVE SILT FENCE UNSUPPORTED	LF	975	\$1.00	\$975.00	\$0.70	\$682.50	\$1.00	\$975.00	\$0.70	\$682.50	\$0.68	\$663.00	\$0.80	\$780.00	\$1.00	\$975.00
27	261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	3,870	\$3.00	\$11,610.00	\$2.80	\$10,836.00	\$2.45	\$9,481.50	\$2.85	\$11,029.50	\$2.80	\$10,836.00	\$3.20	\$12,384.00	\$2.45	\$9,481.50
28	261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	1,560	\$1.00	\$1,560.00	\$0.55	\$858.00	\$0.70	\$1,092.00	\$0.54	\$842.40	\$0.53	\$826.80	\$0.60	\$936.00	\$0.70	\$1,092.00
29	262	FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN	LF	150	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$14.75	\$2,212.50	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$14.70	\$2,205.00	\$16.80	\$2,520.00	\$6.00	\$900.00
30	262	REMOVE FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN	LF	150	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$2.95	\$442.50	\$3.40	\$510.00	\$3.00	\$450.00
31	302	SALVAGED BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE	CY	7,044	\$15.00	\$105,660.00	\$12.75	\$89,811.00	\$22.60	\$159,194.40	\$14.60	\$102,842.40	\$24.70	\$173,986.80	\$20.00	\$140,880.00	\$47.80	\$336,703.20
32	302	CRUSHED CONCRETE	TON	10,214	\$30.00	\$306,420.00	\$28.00	\$285,992.00	\$33.00	\$337,062.00	\$31.00	\$316,634.00	\$31.90	\$325,826.60	\$43.00	\$439,202.00	\$41.85	\$427,455.90
33	302	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13	TON	2,819	\$30.00	\$84,570.00	\$33.00	\$93,027.00	\$30.00	\$84,570.00	\$25.60	\$72,166.40	\$31.70	\$89,362.30	\$28.50	\$80,341.50	\$37.55	\$105,853.45
34	302	COURSE AGGREGATE BEDDING	CY	1,273	\$30.00	\$38,190.00	\$85.00	\$108,205.00	\$81.00	\$103,113.00	\$82.30	\$104,767.90	\$85.10	\$108,332.30	\$144.00	\$183,312.00	\$120.00	\$152,760.00
35	411	MILLING PAVMENT SURFACE - FULL DEPTH	SY	18,420	\$5.00	\$92,100.00	\$5.25	\$96,705.00	\$2.05	\$37,761.00	\$6.20	\$114,204.00	\$8.50	\$156,570.00	\$6.40	\$117,888.00	\$10.85	\$199,857.00
36	411	MILLING PAVMENT SURFACE - 2IN	SY	17,953	\$3.00	\$53,859.00	\$2.35	\$42,189.55	\$2.25	\$40,394.25	\$2.45	\$43,984.85	\$2.25	\$40,394.25	\$3.40	\$61,040.20	\$2.90	\$52,063.70
37	430	RAP - SUPERPAVE FAA 43	TON	12,020	\$90.00	\$1,081,800.00	\$103.00	\$1,238,060.00	\$105.00	\$1,262,100.00	\$114.00	\$1,370,280.00	\$105.00	\$1,262,100.00	\$107.00	\$1,286,140.00	\$123.50	\$1,484,470.00
38	430	HMA INTELLIGENT COMPACTION	L SUM	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,424.00	\$14,424.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
39	430	CORED SAMPLE	EA	45	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$58.00	\$2,610.00	\$62.70	\$2,821.50	\$57.80	\$2,601.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00
40	550	8IN NON - REINF CONCRETE PVT CL AE - DOWELED	SY	5,264	\$110.00	\$579,040.00	\$105.00	\$552,720.00	\$100.00	\$526,400.00	\$109.00	\$573,776.00	\$105.00	\$552,720.00	\$120.00	\$631,680.00	\$100.00	\$526,400.00
41	606	14FT X 17FT PRECAST RCB CULVERT INSTALLATION	LF	396	\$1,000.00	\$396,000.00	\$815.00	\$322,740.00	\$800.00	\$316,800.00	\$734.00	\$290,664.00	\$841.00	\$333,036.00	\$960.00	\$380,160.00	\$800.00	\$316,800.00
42	606	14FT X 17FT PRECAST RCB END SECTION INSTALLATION	EA	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,825.00	\$40,950.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$64,800.00	\$6,830.00	\$40,980.00	\$19,400.00	\$116,400.00	\$16,166.00	\$96,996.00
43	702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$378,140.00	\$378,140.00	\$360,500.00	\$360,500.00	\$505,000.00	\$505,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$558,450.00	\$558,450.00	\$625,000.00	\$625,000.00
44	704	FLAGGING	MHR	144	\$50.00	\$7,200.00	\$57.50	\$8,280.00	\$65.00	\$9,360.00	\$83.50	\$12,024.00	\$56.00	\$8,064.00	\$53.00	\$7,632.00	\$250.00	\$36,000.00
45	704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNITS	2,377	\$3.00	\$7,131.00	\$2.10	\$4,991.70	\$2.00	\$4,754.00	\$2.15	\$5,110.55	\$2.10	\$4,991.70	\$2.50	\$5,942.50	\$2.00	\$4,754.00
46	704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$105.00	\$1,575.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$107.00	\$1,605.00	\$105.00	\$1,575.00	\$123.00	\$1,845.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00

CASS COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
 BID LETTING DATE: DECEMBER 22, 2022 @ 1:00 P.M.
 PAGE 2 OF 2

PROJECT NO. CH2302 & CB2304 GRADING, BASE, SURFACING, STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT, & INCIDENTALS CASS HWY 17; FROM 1,576' SOUTH AND 4,856' NORTH OF 64TH AVE S 64TH AVE S; FROM 383' WEST AND 610' EAST OF CASS HWY 17		ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Northern Improvement Company P.O. Box 2846 4000 12th Avenue NW, Fargo, ND 58108-2846		Gladen Construction Inc 40759 Us 71 N, Laporte, MN 56461		Park Construction Company 1481 81st Ave NE, Minneapolis, MN 55432		Border States Paving PO Box 2586, Fargo, ND 58108-2586		R.J. Zavoral and Sons, Inc. 1706 Bygland Road SE PO Box 435, East Grand Forks, MN 56721		Mark Sand & Gravel Co. 525 Kennedy Park Road, Fergus Falls, MN 56537		
ITEM	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
47	704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$31.50	\$787.50	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$32.10	\$802.50	\$31.50	\$787.50	\$37.00	\$925.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
48	704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	25	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$10.50	\$262.50	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.70	\$267.50	\$10.50	\$262.50	\$12.25	\$306.25	\$10.00	\$250.00
49	704	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,680.00	\$5,360.00	\$2,630.00	\$5,260.00	\$3,070.00	\$6,140.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
50	706	BITUMINOUS LABORATORY	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
51	706	CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
52	709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE G	SY	2,222	\$3.50	\$7,777.00	\$6.10	\$13,554.20	\$5.80	\$12,887.60	\$3.45	\$7,665.90	\$6.10	\$13,554.20	\$3.60	\$7,999.20	\$10.00	\$22,220.00
53	709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE R1	SY	25,790	\$3.50	\$90,265.00	\$3.25	\$83,817.50	\$4.20	\$108,318.00	\$3.10	\$79,949.00	\$4.05	\$104,449.50	\$3.75	\$96,712.50	\$5.00	\$128,950.00
54	709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE RR	SY	1,096	\$3.50	\$3,836.00	\$4.85	\$5,315.60	\$4.60	\$5,041.60	\$4.05	\$4,438.80	\$4.85	\$5,315.60	\$4.80	\$5,260.80	\$10.00	\$10,960.00
55	709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE S1	SY	1,096	\$3.50	\$3,836.00	\$4.85	\$5,315.60	\$4.60	\$5,041.60	\$3.90	\$4,274.40	\$4.85	\$5,315.60	\$4.80	\$5,260.80	\$10.00	\$10,960.00
56	714	PIPE CONC REINF 24IN CL III	LF	164	\$150.00	\$24,600.00	\$145.00	\$23,780.00	\$241.00	\$39,524.00	\$153.00	\$25,092.00	\$253.00	\$41,492.00	\$125.00	\$20,500.00	\$575.00	\$94,300.00
57	714	END SECT - CONC REINF 24IN	EA	4	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,835.00	\$7,340.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,220.00	\$8,880.00	\$1,840.00	\$7,360.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
58	714	HEADWALL - PRECAST CONCRETE 4IN	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,360.00	\$5,440.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$715.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
59	714	PIPE CORR STEEL .079IN 24IN	LF	132	\$75.00	\$9,900.00	\$95.00	\$12,540.00	\$127.00	\$16,764.00	\$126.00	\$16,632.00	\$133.00	\$17,556.00	\$125.00	\$16,500.00	\$250.00	\$33,000.00
60	714	END SECT CORR STEEL .064IN 24IN	EA	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$725.00	\$3,625.00	\$596.00	\$2,980.00	\$1,580.00	\$7,900.00	\$626.00	\$3,130.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
61	714	PIPE PVC 4IN DRAIN	LF	968	\$10.00	\$9,680.00	\$10.50	\$10,164.00	\$14.40	\$13,939.20	\$13.10	\$12,680.80	\$11.50	\$11,132.00	\$9.00	\$8,712.00	\$32.50	\$31,460.00
62	748	CURB & GUTTER - TYPE 1	LF	2,385	\$35.00	\$83,475.00	\$30.00	\$71,550.00	\$36.00	\$85,860.00	\$39.30	\$93,730.50	\$37.80	\$90,153.00	\$43.00	\$102,555.00	\$36.00	\$85,860.00
63	748	CURB & GUTTER - TYPE 1 EXTENSION	SY	86	\$100.00	\$8,600.00	\$101.50	\$8,729.00	\$90.00	\$7,740.00	\$98.30	\$8,453.80	\$94.60	\$8,135.60	\$108.00	\$9,288.00	\$90.00	\$7,740.00
64	748	MOUNTABLE CURB & GUTTER - 2IN	LF	415	\$40.00	\$16,600.00	\$20.50	\$8,507.50	\$36.00	\$14,940.00	\$39.30	\$16,309.50	\$37.80	\$15,687.00	\$43.00	\$17,845.00	\$36.00	\$14,940.00
65	748	MOUNTABLE CURB & GUTTER - 6IN	LF	686	\$50.00	\$34,300.00	\$31.50	\$21,609.00	\$36.00	\$24,696.00	\$39.30	\$26,959.80	\$37.80	\$25,930.80	\$43.00	\$29,498.00	\$36.00	\$24,696.00
66	748	MOUNTABLE CURB & GUTTER - 6IN EXTENSION	SY	38	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$101.50	\$3,857.00	\$90.00	\$3,420.00	\$98.30	\$3,735.40	\$94.60	\$3,594.80	\$108.00	\$4,104.00	\$90.00	\$3,420.00
67	750	DECORATIVE PAVED BOULEVARD	SY	154	\$100.00	\$15,400.00	\$130.00	\$20,020.00	\$133.00	\$20,482.00	\$145.00	\$22,330.00	\$140.00	\$21,560.00	\$160.00	\$24,640.00	\$133.00	\$20,482.00
68	750	SIDEWALK CONCRETE 5IN REINF	SY	959	\$85.00	\$81,515.00	\$55.65	\$53,368.35	\$77.00	\$73,843.00	\$84.10	\$80,651.90	\$80.90	\$77,583.10	\$92.00	\$88,228.00	\$77.00	\$73,843.00
69	750	CONCRETE MEDIAN NOSE PAVING	SY	120	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$125.00	\$15,000.00	\$115.00	\$13,800.00	\$126.00	\$15,120.00	\$121.00	\$14,520.00	\$138.00	\$16,560.00	\$115.00	\$13,800.00
70	750	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVING COLORED W/PATTERN	SY	1,914	\$100.00	\$191,400.00	\$130.00	\$248,820.00	\$133.00	\$254,562.00	\$145.00	\$277,530.00	\$140.00	\$267,960.00	\$160.00	\$306,240.00	\$133.00	\$254,562.00
71	750	DETECTABLE WARING PANNELS	SF	320	\$55.00	\$17,600.00	\$63.00	\$20,160.00	\$52.00	\$16,640.00	\$56.80	\$18,176.00	\$54.70	\$17,504.00	\$62.00	\$19,840.00	\$52.00	\$16,640.00
72	754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS - TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	322	\$25.00	\$8,050.00	\$23.10	\$7,438.20	\$22.00	\$7,084.00	\$23.50	\$7,567.00	\$23.10	\$7,438.20	\$27.00	\$8,694.00	\$22.00	\$7,084.00
73	754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS - TYPE IV REFL SHEETING	SF	6	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$21.00	\$126.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$21.40	\$128.40	\$21.00	\$126.00	\$24.00	\$144.00	\$20.00	\$120.00
74	754	STEEL GALV POSTS - TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	618	\$20.00	\$12,360.00	\$18.35	\$11,340.30	\$17.50	\$10,815.00	\$18.70	\$11,556.60	\$18.30	\$11,309.40	\$22.00	\$13,596.00	\$17.45	\$10,784.10
75	762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK - MESSAGE (GROOVED)	SF	624	\$35.00	\$21,840.00	\$28.35	\$17,690.40	\$32.00	\$19,968.00	\$34.50	\$21,528.00	\$36.60	\$22,838.40	\$38.00	\$23,712.00	\$34.83	\$21,733.92
76	762	SHORT TERM 4IN BROKEN LINE - PNT TAPE OR RSD MRK	LF	2,180	\$0.15	\$327.00	\$0.21	\$457.80	\$0.22	\$479.60	\$0.24	\$523.20	\$0.29	\$632.20	\$0.60	\$1,308.00	\$0.28	\$610.40
77	762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE NPZ - PN TP OR RS MRK	LF	17,698	\$0.15	\$2,654.70	\$0.21	\$3,716.58	\$0.22	\$3,893.56	\$0.24	\$4,247.52	\$0.29	\$5,132.42	\$0.60	\$10,618.80	\$0.28	\$4,955.44
78	762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	17,385	\$0.15	\$2,607.75	\$0.21	\$3,650.85	\$0.25	\$4,346.25	\$0.22	\$3,824.70	\$0.25	\$4,346.25	\$0.25	\$4,346.25	\$0.24	\$4,172.40
79	762	PVMT MK PAINTED 8IN LINE	LF	12,783	\$1.00	\$12,783.00	\$0.42	\$5,368.86	\$0.40	\$5,113.20	\$0.43	\$5,496.69	\$0.23	\$2,940.09	\$0.50	\$6,391.50	\$0.22	\$2,812.26
80	762	PVMT MK PAINTED 24IN LINE	LF	848	\$5.50	\$4,664.00	\$7.35	\$6,232.80	\$8.00	\$6,784.00	\$8.65	\$7,335.20	\$2.90	\$2,459.20	\$11.80	\$10,006.40	\$2.76	\$2,340.48
81	762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 4IN LINE - GROOVED	LF	548	\$6.00	\$3,288.00	\$6.10	\$3,342.80	\$6.50	\$3,562.00	\$7.00	\$3,836.00	\$5.90	\$3,233.20	\$11.80	\$6,466.40	\$5.63	\$3,085.24
82	762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 8IN LINE - GROOVED	LF	1,164	\$10.00	\$11,640.00	\$12.18	\$14,177.52	\$13.00	\$15,132.00	\$14.00	\$16,296.00	\$9.65	\$11,232.60	\$22.75	\$26,481.00	\$9.17	\$10,673.88
83	762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 24IN LINE - GROOVED	LF	320	\$40.00	\$12,800.00	\$47.25	\$15,120.00	\$48.00	\$15,360.00	\$51.80	\$16,576.00	\$31.30	\$10,016.00	\$51.00	\$16,320.00	\$29.75	\$9,520.00
84	770	7FT CONCRETE BASE	EA	26	\$850.00	\$22,100.00	\$685.00	\$17,810.00	\$650.00	\$16,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$28,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$27,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00
85	770	2IN INNERDUCT INSTALLED	LF	8,520	\$3.95	\$33,654.00	\$7.35	\$62,622.00	\$7.00	\$59,640.00	\$6.75	\$57,510.00	\$6.30	\$53,676.00	\$7.20	\$61,344.00	\$6.50	\$55,380.00
86	770	IN-GROUND JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
87	770	#4 USE CU. CONDUCTOR	LF	34,080	\$2.40	\$81,792.00	\$2.60	\$88,608.00	\$2.45	\$83,496.00	\$1.75	\$59,640.00	\$1.75	\$59,640.00	\$2.00	\$68,160.00	\$2.00	\$68,160.00
88	770	#6 USE CU. CONDUCTOR	LF	8,520	\$2.05	\$17,466.00	\$2.30	\$19,596.00	\$2.20	\$18,744.00	\$1.50	\$12,780.00	\$1.40	\$11,928.00	\$1.60	\$13,632.00	\$1.70	\$14,484.00
89	770	TYPE A POLE & LUMINAIRE - STANDARD FINISH	EA	26	\$4,100.00	\$106,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$145,600.00	\$5,350.00	\$139,100.00	\$5,625.00	\$146,250.00	\$5,470.00	\$142,220.00	\$6,240.00	\$162,240.00	\$5,200.00	\$135,200.00
90	990	TEMPORARY ACCESS	L SUM	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$35,250.00	\$35,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$67,400.00	\$67,400.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
91	-	ROUNDBOULT LANDSCAPING	L SUM	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$44,700.00	\$44,700.00	\$41,550.00	\$41,550.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
					TOTAL =	\$5,056,457.00	TOTAL =	\$5,626,333.59	TOTAL =	\$5,682,463.98	TOTAL =	\$5,963,269.74	TOTAL =	\$5,980,685.94	TOTAL =	\$6,969,399.27	TOTAL =	\$7,546,906.82